

May 23, 2024

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
Post Office Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Re: New AT&T Enterprises, LLC Access Services and Network Interconnection Services Tariff

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed for filing is the new AT&T Enterprises, LLC Access Services and Network Interconnection Services tariff. The tariff pages have an issued date of May 23, 2024, and an effective date of June 6, 2024.

With this filing, due to an internal restructuring of the Company, the new AT&T Enterprises, LLC Access Services and Network Interconnection Services tariff supersedes and replaces the AT&T Corp. Access Services and Network Interconnection Services tariff in its entirety. The internal restructuring will be seamless to customers. The only change customers will see is the service provider name on their AT&T bill. Customers' services, rates, terms and conditions for those services will not be affected.

Should you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Eduardo Arellano Attachment

Eduardo arellano